OFFICE OF THE PRL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE AT VIKARABAD:: VIKARBAD DISTRICT

TENDER NOTIFICATION

21 ousekeeping/2024 Dis.No

Dated:17-01-2024

Sub:- Building - Maintenance of District Court Building Complex at Vikarabad District - Sealed quotations are called from the reputed Housekeeping Agencies

Ref:- Office Note of this court Dated 17-1-2024.

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed House Keeping Agencies for maintenance of the District Court Building, Vikarabad, Vikarabad District for the period of one year as follows:-

- Sweeping and water mopping the using sanitizers in the entire Court Complex daily.
- Cleaning of Officer Chambers toilet and staff toilet using sanitizers or other cleaning daily one time.
- Sweeping of terrace, Spider nest in the entire building every month in every court.
- Cleaning of windows pans, grills, wall corners and other places in the building every month in every court.
- Any other work assigned by the District Judge.

The intending bidders may submit their sealed guotations during the Office Hours i.e, 10.30 AM to 5.00 PM on or before 23-01-2024.

The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Vikarabad is reserves the right to accept or reject any of the quotation or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereto.

Principal District and Sessions Judge, Vikarabad Districtons Judge

To:

- To: 1. Notice Board of the Court of District Judge, Vikarabad & website of District court
- 2. The District Collector, Vikarabad District
- 3. The District Public Relation Officer, Vikarabad District
- 4. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Vikarabad
- 5. The Mandal Tahsildar, Vikarabad Mandal, Vikarabad District
- 6. The Municipal Commissioner, Vikarabad
- 7. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Vikarabad District
- 8. The Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Ranga Reddy District With a request to direct the office concerned to affix the same on the Notice Board